
Collins
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: June 13, 2021 at 7:19 AM)

Alignment: Region: 8 District: 30
Head Coach: Mike Hammond

Mascot Name: Titans
School Colors: Columbia Blue, Black

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Chad M Bailey
Assistant Coach: Andrew Cline
Assistant Coach: David C Drye
Assistant Coach: Bryant Jones
Assistant Coach: John C Morris
Assistant Coach: James T Pardee, Sr.
Assistant Coach: Shawn M Raley
Assistant Coach: James White
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach): James Wiley
Assistant Coach: Zachary Wiley
Assistant Coach: Gary Williams

Superintendent: Sally Sugg
Principal: Nate Jebsen

Athletic Director: Powell Miller

Certified Athletic Trainer: Jacob Brunemann
Alice Creque

Enrollment: 1203

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
24 24 Caleb Bailey 5' 10" 165 INF, P Soph.
27 27 Drake Ballard 5' 9" 150 OF Senior

8 8 Donavin Carroll 6' 0" 160 OF, P Soph.
4 4 Bryce Dewitt 5' 5" 130 C, INF, P Junior

18 18 Daniel Elmore 5' 10" 135 OF, P Soph.
2 2 Trent Floden 5' 11" 150 C, INF, OF, P Junior
7 7 Ty Foree 6' 4" 220 C, INF, P Senior

10 10 Zach Gutermuth 5' 10" 175 INF, LHP, OF Senior
1 1 Nick Hammond 6' 2" 190 INF, P Senior

13 13 Jordan Harris 5' 8" 115 INF, OF, P Fresh.
3 3 Isiah Jackson 5' 11" 150 INF Soph.

30 30 Parkman Kirkwood 6' 0" 143 RHP Senior
35 35 Alexys Lemus 5' 8" 150 OF Soph.
23 23 Nick McLaughlin 5' 8" 140 OF Senior
12 12 Sean McLaughlin 5' 9" 148 OF, P Junior
26 26 Brady Morris 5' 8" 120 INF 8th

5 5 Logan Parker 5' 11" 176 C, INF Junior
6 6 Bradley Ruble 5' 11" 165 INF, P Soph.

25 25 AJ VandeVelde 5' 3" 113 UTIL Soph.
20 20 Eli Ware 5' 7" 130 C, INF 8th
31 31 Jackson Ware 5' 7" 115 OF Soph.
22 22 Alston Whitworth 5' 10" 120 INF 8th
19 19 Bradley Williams 6' 1" 200 INF, P Junior
14 14 Quinten Wooten 5' 8" OF 8th
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Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
1 1 Nick Hammond 6' 2" 190 INF, P Senior
2 2 Trent Floden 5' 11" 150 C, INF, OF, P Junior
3 3 Isiah Jackson 5' 11" 150 INF Soph.
4 4 Bryce Dewitt 5' 5" 130 C, INF, P Junior
5 5 Logan Parker 5' 11" 176 C, INF Junior
6 6 Bradley Ruble 5' 11" 165 INF, P Soph.
7 7 Ty Foree 6' 4" 220 C, INF, P Senior
8 8 Donavin Carroll 6' 0" 160 OF, P Soph.

10 10 Zach Gutermuth 5' 10" 175 INF, LHP, OF Senior
12 12 Sean McLaughlin 5' 9" 148 OF, P Junior
13 13 Jordan Harris 5' 8" 115 INF, OF, P Fresh.
14 14 Quinten Wooten 5' 8" OF 8th
18 18 Daniel Elmore 5' 10" 135 OF, P Soph.
19 19 Bradley Williams 6' 1" 200 INF, P Junior
20 20 Eli Ware 5' 7" 130 C, INF 8th
22 22 Alston Whitworth 5' 10" 120 INF 8th
23 23 Nick McLaughlin 5' 8" 140 OF Senior
24 24 Caleb Bailey 5' 10" 165 INF, P Soph.
25 25 AJ VandeVelde 5' 3" 113 UTIL Soph.
26 26 Brady Morris 5' 8" 120 INF 8th
27 27 Drake Ballard 5' 9" 150 OF Senior
30 30 Parkman Kirkwood 6' 0" 143 RHP Senior
31 31 Jackson Ware 5' 7" 115 OF Soph.
35 35 Alexys Lemus 5' 8" 150 OF Soph.
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